1		Un	ited S	tates B	ankrup	otcy C	ourt			17-1
Name of De	-1 /1C: 3: : 1									Voluntary Petition
1	otor (if individu						Name of Jo	oint Debtor (S	Spouse) (Last, First,	Middle):
L	Appliance		-							
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):							All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):			
Petter	s Consur	mer Bra	ands,	LLC						
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN) No./Complete EIN 20-2866143						olete EIN	Last four di (if more than	gits of Soc. S one, state all)	ec. or Individual-Ta	axpayer I.D. (ITIN) No./Complete El
Street Address	of Debtor (No.	. and Street,	City, and	State):			Street Addre	ess of Joint D	ebtor (No. and Stre	et, City, and State):
701 Xenia /	venue South	Suite 45	0 Minne	apolis MN	ı	l			totol (140, and Sile	et, City, and State):
				apono, wire		Code				
County of Res	dence or of the	Principal P	lace of Bu	reinasa.		6-1082				ZIP Code
Hennepin	County	· ······put I	or or Dr	15111655.		ľ	County of R	esidence or o	f the Principal Plac	e of Business:
Mailing Addre	s of Debtor (if	different fro	m street a	ddress):			Mailing Add			
						ľ	Maning Add	ress of Joint	Debtor (if different	from street address):
					71p	Code				
ocation of D-	ncipal Assets of	CD		····		000				ZIP Code
f different from	n street address	i Business D above):	ebtor							
	Type of Debto	r		Natu	re of Busin	Dave				
(F	orm of Organizati		-	Nature of Business (Check one box) Health Care Business Single Asset Real Estate as defin			1	Chap	ter of Bankruptcy	Code Under Which
	(Check one box)						the Petition is Filed (Check one box) Chapter 7			
J Individual (i See Exhibit	ncludes Joint D O on page 2 of t	ebtors)	- 1	m 11 U.S.C.	§ 101 (51)	te as define B)	Chapter 9			
Corporation	(includes LLC	and LLP)		Railroad Stockbroker						
Partnership				Commodity	Broker					
Other (If debt	or is not one of the	e above entiti		Clearing Bar Other	ık					
	and since type of	cmity below.)	' -		xempt En		-		Nature of (Check one	
				(Check to Debtor is a ta	oux, if applie	able)	Debts are primarily consumer debts, defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(8) as business debts.			
			1 (ınder Title 2	6 of the Un	sited States				
	Filing	Fee (Checl		Code (the Int	ernar Keve		a pe	rsonal, family,	or household purpose.	
Full Filing Fe	e attached	, (0	· one box	,		Ch	eck one box	: :	Chapter 11 Deb	tors
Filing Fee to	oe paid in instal	llments (app	licable to	individuals o	only). Musi	,	☐ Debtor	is not a small	uness debtor as defi business debtor as	ined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).
	application for i					ebtor 10-110				
Filing Fee wa	ver requested (annlicable t		7 () ()		- 1	Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,190,000.			
Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B.						heck all applicable boxes: A plan is being filed with this petition.				
							LJ ∧ccepta	nces of the of	an mara soliaisa I -	repetition from one or more
tistical/Admin	istrative Infor	mation		·····		L	ciasses (of creditors, in	raccordance with 1	1 U.S.C. § 1126(b).
Debtor estimat	es that funds wi	ill be availat	ole for dis	tribution to t	insecured o	reditors.			THIS SPAC	CE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY
	es that, after an funds availabl	le for distrib	operty is a ution to u	excluded and asceured ere	l administra ditors.	ative expen	ises paid,			
mated Number	of Creditors								-{	
- 50-	100-	□ 200-	[] 1,000-	5,001-	□ 10,001-	□ 25,001-	50.000		-	
nated Assets	199	999	5,000	10,000	25,000	50,000	50.001- 100,000	OVER 100,000		
									1	
0 to \$50,00 \$0,000 \$100,0	or 100,0012 or 10	100,002	\$1,000,001 to \$10		\$59,000,001			More than	1	1
nated Liabilitie		million	million	million	to \$100 million	to \$500 million	to \$1 billion	\$1 billion		İ
•	, D		F31	-	_	_			1	Į.
] [] Sw \$50,00	1 to \$100,001 to	\$500,001	\$1,000,001	\$10,000,001					Į.	i

	Form 1)(1/08)					
Volunt	ary Petition	Name of Debtor(s):				
(This page	e must be completed and filed in every case)	MLO Appliance (Company, LLC			
	All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within La					
Location Where File	••	Case Number:	Date Filed:			
Location Where File	ed:	Case Number:	Date Filed:			
	Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or	r Affiliate of this Debtor (If more t	han one, attach additional sheet)			
Name of D	ebtor: Aaron Chang International LLC	Case Number:	Date Filed:			
District:	Pelaware	Relationship: Common Partner	Judge:			
	Exhibit A		Exhibit B			
pursuant t and is req	mpleted if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 uesting relief under chapter 11.) oit A is attached and made a part of this petition.	(To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available under each such chapter. I further certify that I delivered to the debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b). X Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) (Date)				
No. (To be com	btor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. Exhi Exhi appleted by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, eac	bit D h spouse must complete and attach				
If this is a je	it D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a oint petition: it D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached an					
	Information Regarding					
	(Check any app	licable box)				
	Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a	place of business, or principal asse longer part of such 180 days than i	n any other District			
	There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District					
	Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District, or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief					
	Certification by a Debtor Who Resides a (Check all applic	as a Tenant of Residential Proper	ty			
	Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following.)					
	(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)					
	(Address of landlord)	_				
	Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for	are circumstances under which the	debtor would be permitted to cure			
	the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession, after the judgment for possession was entered, and Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period					
	Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this of		2 O Ferror			

Title of Authorized Individual

111/2010

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or Imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156.

JOINT WRITTEN ACTION OF THE BOARD OF MANAGERS AND MEMBERS OF MLO APPLIANCE COMPANY, LLC

A joint meeting ("Meeting") of the Board of Managers (the "Board") and Members of MLO Appliance Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company") was held on November 20, 2009. As per Article 6.1 and 6.2 of the Company's Limited Liability Agreement dated May 1, 2008, the business and affairs of the Company shall be directed by a Single Manager and that Manager is Michael L. O'Shaughnessy. Daniel J. Lagermeier participated as an Officer of the Company and acted as the Secretary of the Meeting.

The undersigned, constituting all of the Voting Members (the "Members") and all of the members of the Board, do hereby, by this writing, pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, adopt the following resolutions as the Joint Written Action of the Members and the Board.

WHEREAS, the Company and its secured lender, Petters Capital, LLC, entered into a Voluntary Surrender Agreement ("Agreement") on September 10, 2008.

WHEREAS, subsequent to execution of the Agreement, the Company operations were shut down.

WHEREAS, after consultation with the Company's counsel, the Board believes it is in the best interests of the Company and its creditors for the Company to effect an orderly liquidation through a Chapter 7 bankruptcy proceeding.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board hereby approves that the Company be liquidated by filing a Chapter 7 bankruptcy.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Board appoints Dan Lagermeier as the Windup Officer.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Board approves the engagement of Joseph J. Bodnar, Attorney and Counselor at Law of Wilmington, DE as counsel to the Company for bankruptcy matters, including filing the bankruptcy petition and attending to the subsequent legal matters. If in the event counsel cannot serve in this capacity, such other qualified counsel may be engaged at the discretion of the Windup Officer.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that this Written Action can be executed in counterparts.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Written Action as of the date set forth above.

Michael L. O'Shaughnessy

MEMBER:

MANAGERS:

Michael L. O'Shaughnessy

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Delaware

In re MLO Appliance Company, LLC		Case No.	
	Debtor(s)	Chapter	7
CORPORATE	OWNERSHIP STATEMENT (RUL	E 7007.1)	
Pursuant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Processor recusal, the undersigned counsel for MLO following is a (are) corporation(s), other than more of any class of the corporation's(s') equi	the debtor or a governmental unit, that	ve captione t directly o	ed action, certifies that the
■ None [Check if applicable]			
Date / 11/2010	Signature of Attorney or Litigant Counsel for MLO Appliance Compa Ciardi Ciardi & Astin 919 North Market Street Suite 700 Wilmington, DE 19801 302-658-1100 Fax:302-658-1300	895) ny, LLC	

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Delaware

In re	MLO Appliance Company, LLC	Case No.	
	Debtor(s)	Chapter	7
	DISCLOSURE OF COMPENSATION OF A	TTORNEY FOR DI	EBTOR(S)
	Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 329(a) and Bankruptcy Rule 2016(b), I certify the compensation paid to me within one year before the filing of the petition in bar be rendered on behalf of the debtor(s) in contemplation of or in connection with	hat I am the attorney for	the above-named debtor and that
	For legal services, I have agreed to accept	\$	5,299.00
	Prior to the filing of this statement I have received	\$	5,299.00
	Balance Due	\$	0.00
2. 7	The source of the compensation paid to me was:		
	■ Debtor □ Other (specify):		
3. Т	The source of compensation to be paid to me is:		
	■ Debtor □ Other (specify):		
4 . I	■ I have not agreed to share the above-disclosed compensation with any other p	person unless they are memb	pers and associates of my law firm.
[☐ I have agreed to share the above-disclosed compensation with a person or per copy of the agreement, together with a list of the names of the people sharing	rsons who are not members at in the compensation is attac	or associates of my law firm. A
5. I	n return for the above-disclosed fee, I have agreed to render legal service for all	aspects of the bankruptcy ca	ase, including:
a.	. [Other provisions as needed]		-
5. B	y agreement with the debtor(s), the above-disclosed fee does not include the following	lowing service:	
	CERTIFICATION		
uns va	certify that the foregoing is a complete statement of any agreement or arrangement nkruptcy proceeding.	Neff (Bar Sh & Astin arket Street	oresentation of the debtor(s) in